
Post High School Advising

IPS, Scholarships, and FAFSA 



Individual Plan of Study

Student’s IPS begins in middle school

● Developed cooperatively between the student, the school, and the family
● Based on student’s interests and talents
● Reviewed and updated at least twice per year

Kansas State Department of Education
www.ksde.org



IPS
The tool we use to develop a student’s IPS is Xello (formerly Career Cruising)



Dashboard



College Planning



Scholarships

Xello

● Links under “College Planning”
● Local Scholarships

School Website

● Counseling page
○ Paying for College

■ Scholarship Information

Google Classroom

● Class of 2022
● Updated information sent out as 

counselor receives it

Going Merry

● Free account for students
● Counselor has an account to monitor 

students

https://www.305centralhigh.com/departments/counseling/paying_for_college/scholarship_information
https://app.goingmerry.com/sign-up#students


Free Application for Federal Student Aid



FAFSA

Opens October 1 annually

Online application

Can be sent to various schools at once

FAFSA website has tips and checklists

Colleges/Tech Schools are resources for applications

SCHS scheduled a FAFSA parent informational session October 12 @SCHS

https://studentaid.gov/h/apply-for-aid/fafsa


Contact Information

● Kelli Umscheid, senior counselor
○ kelli.umscheid@usd305.com 
○ 785-309-3515

● Candy Fitzpatrick, junior counselor
○ candy.fitzpatrick@usd305.com
○ 785-309-3506

● Megan Bulleigh, sophomore counselor
○ megan.bulleigh@usd305.com
○ 785-309-3514

● Andrea Young, freshman counselor
○ andrea.young@usd305.com
○ 785-309-3516

● Lacey Brooks, PBD counselor
○ lacey.brooks@usd305.com
○ 785-309-3530

● Jenny Potter, counseling secretary
○ jenny.potter@usd305.com
○ 785-309-3636
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